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College of Sciences

SCHOOL OF MATHEMATICAL
i AND STATISTICAL SCIENCES

Sergey Grigorian
Director and Professor

Differential geometry, non-associative
algebra, geometric analysis

sergey.grigorian@utrgv.edu
Edinburg - EMAGC 3.202C

Vesselin Vatchev

Associate Director and Professor
Numerical Methods, Differential
Equations, Signal Processing

vesselin.vatchev@utrgv.edu
Brownsyville - BLHSB 2.326

The University of Texas
RioGrandeValley
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School of Mathematical and Statistical Sciences

FACULTY

Vincent Agbenyeavu
Lecturer |

Lawrence Agbota
Lecturer |

Machine and Deep Learning,

Biostatistics, Bioinformatics ) '
Survival Analysis

vincent.agbenyeavuOl@utrgv.edu
Edinburg - 3.540

UTRGV

Tatiyana Altecor
Lecturer Il

Andrew Alaniz
Lecturer |
Mathematical Modeling, Control
Systems Engineering, Stability
and Optimization, Strength-
Stress Analysis
andrew.alanizO1@utrgv.edu tatiyana.altecor@utrgv.edu
Edinburg - EMAGC 3.608
Core Curriculum Assessment
Chair, NCESS Counsel SIMIODE -
SCUDEM Judge

Machine Learning, Health Data
Science, Observational Studies,

lawrence.agbotaOl@utrgv.edu
Edinburg - 3.556

Joseph Alanis
Lecturer Il

joseph.alanis@utrgv.edu
Edinburg - EMAGC 3.720

by »

Hortensia Alzaga Elizondo
Assistant Professor
Mathematics Education,
Undergraduate Math Education,
Teaching and Learning of Proof,
Environments

hortensia.alzagaelizondo@utrgv.edu
Edinburg - EMAGC 3.208
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School of Mathematical and Statistical Sciences

FACULTY

Orune Aminul Roberto Arias Younggon Bae

Lecturer | Lecturer | Associate Professor
Bayesian Models, Al, Mathematics Education,
Cybersecurity Educational Technology,

Curriculum and Instruction

orune.aminul0l@utrgv.edu roberto.arias02@utrgv.edu younggon.bae@utrgv.edu
Edinburg - 3.556 Brownsville - BLHSB 2.714 Edinburg - EMAGC 2.340
MS Math Teaching Concentration
Coordinator

Marcel Benitez Dambaru Bhatta Gangadhara Boregowda
Lecturer | Professor Postdoc
Applied & Computational Partial Differential Equations,
Mathematics, Heat & Mass Mathematical Biology,
Transport, Mechanics, Wave- Numerical Methods and Science
Structure Interaction Computing
marcel.benitezO1@utrgv.edu dambaru.bhatta@utrgv.edu gangadhara.boregowda@utrgv.edu

Edinburg - EMAGC 3.728 Edinburg - EMAGC 3.418 Edinburg - EMAGC 3.510A
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School of Mathematical

Paul Bracken
Professor

Santanu Chakraborty

Professor
Mathematical Physics,

Differential Geometry

paul.bracken@utrgv.edu
Edinburg - MAGC 3.606

santanu.chakraborty@utrgv.edu
Edinburg - EMAGC 3.814

Yumiko Clark

Lecturer |

Edgar De La Cruz

Lecturer Il

Mathematics Education Mathematics Education

yumi.clark@utrgv.edu
Edinburg - EMAGC 2.316B

edgar.delacruz@utrgv.edu
Brownsville - BLHSB 2.710
MATH 1332 Course Coordinator,
MATH 13/1414 Course Co-
Coordinator

and Statistical

FACULTY

Sciences

Areefin -Ul- Hassan Chowdury
Lecturer |

Data Science, Renewable
Energy, Machine Learning

areefinulhassan.chowdhuryOl@utrgv.edu
Edinburg

Madhavi Devanaboina
Lecturer III

madhavi.devanaboina@utrgv.edu
Edinburg - EMAGC 502A
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School of Mathematical

UTRGV

Moises Diaz
Part - Time Lecturer

moses.diazO1@utrgv.edu

Professor

Qualitative analysis in ODEs and
PDEs, Compuational Method
and Simulations, Dynamical
Systems

zhaosheng.feng@utrgv.edu
Edinburg - EMAGC 3.730
Carlos and Stephanie Manrique
de Lara Endowed Professor

i
. ./ 5 2 3

Benjamin Ebaseh - Onofa

Associate Professor

Compartmental Modeling and
Experimental Design

ben.onofa@utrgv.edu
Edinburg - MAGC 3.410

-

Sidketa Ida Fofana
Lecturer Il
Survival Analysis, Cancer

Statistics, Machine Learning,
Health Economics

sidketa.fofana@utrgv.edu
Edinburg - EMAGC - 2.324

and Statistical Sciences

FACULTY

Bao-Feng Feng

Professor

Nonlinear waves, Integrable
systems, Numerical PDEs

baofeng.feng@utrgv.edu
Edinburg - EMAGC 706

-

Luis M. Fernandez
Assistant Professor

Mathematical Knowledge for
Teaching Teachers, Emergent
Bilingual Mathematics Learners,
Identity in Math Learning

Luis.FernandezOl@utrgv.edu
Edinburg- EMAGC 3.718

MATH 1350-1351 Course
Coordinator

The University of Texas
RioGrandeValley

College of Sciences
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School of Mathematical and Statistical Sciences

FACULTY

Luigi Ferraro Anahit Galstyan Alexey Garber

Assistant Professor Professor Associate Professor
Commutative Algebra, Partial Differential Equations, Combinatorics, Discrete and
Homological Algebra, Mathematical Cosomology

Computational Geometry
Invariant Theory

luigi.ferraro@utrgv.edu anahit.galstyan@utrgv.edu alexey.garber@utrgv.edu
Edinburg - EMAGC 3.218 Edinburg - EMAGC 3.714 Brownsville - BLHSB 2.518
MATH 4390 Math Project Graduate Program Coordinator

Coordinator

-

7
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Ani Garcia Guillermo Garza Eleftherios Gkioulekas
Part-Time Lecturer Lecturer 1|11 Professor

Turbulent Flows, Math

Education, Biostatistics,

COVID-19
ani.garciaescorcia0l@utrgv.edu guillermo.garza@utrgv.edu eleftherios.gkioulekas@utrgv.edu
Edinburg - EMAGC 2.302 Edinburg - EMAGC 3.424 Edinburg - EMAGC 3.214

Calculus | Coordinator Undergraduate Program

Coordinator

The University of Texas
RioGrandeValley

dlie&}‘e.ﬁf Sciences
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School

Alexey Glazyrin
Professor

Discrete Geometry,
Combinatorics, Computational
Geometry

alexey.glazyrin@utrgv.edu
Brownsville - BLHSB 2.520

Roberto Herrera
Lecturer |l

roberto.herreral@utrgv.edu
Brownsville - BPOB 1.102C

of Mathematical

Anna Gonzalez

Associate Professor of
Practice

UTeach Mathematics Master
Teacher

anna.gonzalez@utrgv.edu
Edinburg - EDCC 2.646

Timothy Huber
Professor

Combinatorics, Special Functions,
Elliptic Functions

timothy.huber@utrgv.edu
Edinburg - ESCNE 4.622
Associate Dean for Graduate
Programs, College of Sciences

and Statistical

FACULTY

Sciences

Matthew Haulmark
Lecturer

Geometric Group Theory

matthew.haulmarkOl@utrgv.edu
Brownsville - BLHSB 2.708

Hyung Won Kim
Associate Professor

Statistics Education,
Mathematics Education

hyung.kim@utrgv.edu
Edinburg - EMAGC 3.808

The University of Texas
RioGrandeValley

R T
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School of Mathematical

FACULTY

Brandt Kronholm
Associate Professor

Integer Partitions, Polyhedral
Geometry, g-Series, Number
Theory

brandt.kronholm@utrgv.edu
Edinburg - EMAGC 3.808

MS pure math degree
coordinator; PhD Algebra
Comprehensive Exam Chair;

Huimin Li
Lecturer |

Bayesian Statistics, Spatial
Statistics, Machine Learning

huimin.lioOl@utrgv.edu
Edinburg - EMAGC 2.336

Danny Lara
Lecturer |

Representation Theory,
Pedagogy Methods

danny.lara0l@utrgv.edu
Edinburg - EMAGC 2.316A

and Statistical Sciences

Moshood Lateef
Lecturer |

Data Science and Machine
Learning

lateef.moshoodO1@utrgv.edu
Edinburg - EMAGC 3.540

Shuxia Li

Lecturer IIl

Mathematical Physics

shuxia.li@utrgv.edu
Edinburg - EMAGC 3.510D

Michael Lindstorm
Assistant Professor

Mathematical Modeling,
Scientific Computing, Formal
Asymptotics

mike.lindstrom@utrgv.edu
Edinburg - EMAGC 3.734

The University of Texas
RigGrande Valley

S



https://scholar.google.com/citations?view_op=list_works&hl=en&user=mNWD4hkAAAAJ
https://orcid.org/0000-0002-9004-2743
https://scholar.google.com/citations?user=tPzaIqEAAAAJ&hl=en
mailto:danny.lara01@utrgv.edu
mailto:shuxia.li@utrgv.edu
mailto:sarah.fearnleyhardage@utrgv.edu
mailto:lateef.moshood01@utrgv.edu
https://scholar.google.com/citations?user=K7Ltzt4AAAAJ&hl=en
https://orcid.org/my-orcid?orcid=0000-0002-9392-2607
mailto:huimin.li01@utrgv.edu
mailto:hyung.kim@utrgv.edu
mailto:brandt.kronholm@utrgv.edu
mailto:mike.lindstrom@utrgv.edu

School of Mathematical and Statistical

FACULTY

Sciences

Bingyuan Liu Zhuanzhuan Ma
Assistant Professor

Patricia Mendiola

Assistant Professor Associate Professor of

Practice

Applications of secondary school
mathematics and effective
teaching strategies

PDEs, Several Complex Variables, Bayesian Inference and

Complex (Algebraic) Geometry Methods, High-Dimensional
Inference, Statistical Modeling

bingyuan.liu@utrgv.edu

zhuanzhuan.ma@utrgv.edu
Edinburg- EMAGC 2.328

patricia.mendiola@utrgv.edu
Edinburg - EMAGC 3.610

Edinburg - EEDUC 2.527

UTRGV

Selina V. Mireles

Jerzy Mogilski Ryan Mowers
Lecturer |

Associate Professor Lecturer |

Topology, Infinte Dimensional
Topology, Collegiate
Mathematics Education

selina.mireles@utrgv.edu

jerzy.mogilski@utrgv.edu
Brownsville- BLHSB 2.710

ryan.mowersO0Ol@utrgv.edu
Brownsville - BLHSB 2.528

Edinburg- EMAGC 2.200A

The University of Texas
RgGmndeyalicy

College of Sciences
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School of Mathematical and Statistical Sciences

FACULTY

Oleg Musin Nam Ngyuen Tamer Fathy Oraby
Professor Lecturer |11l Associate Professor
Discrete Geometry, Topological Mathematical Science Mathematical Modeling of
Combinatorics, Algebraic Infe.ctlous Diseases and
Topology Environmental Problems.
oleg.musin@utrgv.edu nam.nguyen@utrgv.edu tamer.oraby@utrgv.edu
Brownsville - BLHSB 2.522 Edinburg - EMAGC 3.724 Edinburg - EMAGC 2.316D

Placement Exams Co-
Coordinator

MATH 0342/1342 Course
Coordinator

Mayra Ortiz Galarza Teresa Padron Kimberly Pena
Associate Professor Lecturer | Lecturer |

Mathematics Education, STEAM
Education, Engineering
Education, Trigonometry

mayra.ortizgalarza@utrgv.edu teresa.padron0l@utrgv.edu kimberly.lozanoO1@utrgv.edu
Brownsville - BLHSB 2.526 Brownsyville - BLHSB Edinburg - EMAGC 2.302

The University of Texas
RgGmndeyalicy

College of Sciences
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School

Elena Poletaeva
Professor

Lie algebras and superalgebras,
Representation theory.

elena.poletaeva@utrgv.edu
Edinburg - EMAGC 3.438

L |
(el

Zhijun (Georgé) Qiao

Professor

Integrable Systems and
Nonlinear Partial Differential
Equations, Soliton Theory

zhijun.qiao@utrgv.edu
Edinburg - EMAGC 3.722
President's Endowed Professor

of Mathematical

FACULTY

Jose Ponce
Lecturer |11

Elementary Statistical
Methods Courses and
Bilingual Courses

jose.ponce@utrgv.edu
Brownsville - BLHSB 1.830

Mohammad Rafsan
Lecturer |

Al, Deep Learning

mohammad.rafsan01@utrgv.edu
Edinburg - EMAGC 3.556

and Statistical

Sciences

Adriana Quiroz
Lecturer |

Mathematical Science

adriana.quirozOl@utrgv.edu
Edinburg - EMAGC 3.530

Pulahinge Hansapani Rodrigo
Associate Professor

Statistical Data Mining, Bayesian
Analysis, Survival Analysis, Time
Series Analysis

hansapani.rodrigo@utrgv.edu
Edinburg - EMAGC 2.316E

The University of Texas
RigGrande Valley

S
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School

Mrinal Kanti Roychowdhury
Professor

Quantization Theory and
Applications, Fractal Geometry
and Imaging, Ergodic Theory
and Dynamical Systems

mrinal.roychowdhury@utrgv.edu
Edinburg - EMAGC 3.702

of Mathematical

FACULTY

Luis Sanchez
Lecturer Il

Math Education

luis.sanchez@utrgv.edu
Brownsville -BLHSB 2.710

Placement Exams Co-Coordinator
Math 1324 Coordinator

and Statistical

Sciences

Andrew P. Sebok

Lecturer

andrew.sebokOl@utrgv.edu
Brownsville -BLHSB 2.714

Kaitlyn Serbin
Assistant Professor

Mathematics Education,
Mathematical Preparation of
Teachers, Connections Between
Advanced and Secondary

Math Teaching

kaitlyn.serbin@utrgv.edu
Edinburg - EMAGC 3.106
MATH 1350-1351 Course
Coordinator

Shaghayegh Setayesh

Senior Lecturer

Teaching Presence in Online
Mathematics Courses, Active
Learning

shaghayegh.setayesh@utrgv.edu
Brownsville - BLHSB 2.704

Rozina Siddique

Lecturer |

rozina.siddiqueOl@utrgv.edu
Brownsville - BLHSB2.710

The University of Texas
RioGrandeValley

R T
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School

Josef Sifuentes
Associate Professor

Applied Mathematics, Numerical
Linear Algebra, Krylov Subpsace
Based Iterative Methods

josef.sifuentes@utrgv.edu
Edinburg - EMAGC 3.614

of Mathematical

FACULTY

Sciences

and Statistical

Prisca Stephens
Lecturer |

Erwin Suazo
Professor

Analysis of Nonlinear Partial
Differential Equations, Quantum
Physics, Numerical Methods

erwin.suazo@utrgv.edu
Edinburg - EMAGC 3.806

prisca.stephensOl@utrgv.edu

Thoa Thieu

Assistant Professor

Stochastic Modeling, Applied
Statistics, Mathematical Biology

thoa.thieu@utrgv.edu
Edinburg - EMAGC 3.438

Liliana Trevino
Associate Professor of
Practice

UTeach Mathematics Master
Teacher

Adrian Torres
Lecturer |

Mathematics Education

liliana.trevino@utrgv.edu
Brownsville - BLHSB 2.224

adrian.torresOl@utrgv.edu

The University of Texas
RioGrandeValley

dlileg‘e.ﬁf Sciences
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School of Mathematical and Statistical Sciences

FACULTY

py

Jenq - Jong Tsay Gustavo Valencia Kristina P. Vatcheva

Professor Associate Professor of Associate Professor
Practice

Teacher Preparation, Professional Biostatistics, Epidemiology,

Development in K-16 Education, Data Science

Mathematics Education

jengjong.tsay@utrgv.edu gustavo.valencia@utrgv.edu kristina.vatcheva@utrgv.edu
Edinburg - EMAGC 3.738 Brownsville - BLHSB 2.226 Brownsville - BLHSB 2.702

BS in Statistics co-coordinator

Maria C. Villalobos John Villavert Carly Vollet
Professor Associate Professor Lecturerl
Optimization, Optimal Analysis of PDE, Geometric

Control, STEM Education Analysis, Calculus of

Variations

cristina.villalobos@utrgv.edu john.villavert@utrgv.edu cal:ly.vollet@utrgv.edu
Edinburg - EMAGC 3.602 Edinburg - EMAGC 3.710 Edinburg - ESCNE 3.434
Myles and Sylvia Aaronson

Endowed Professor, Founding

Director, Center of Excellence in

STEM Education

The University of Texas
RgGmndeyalicy

College of Sciences
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School

Assistant Professor

Numerical analysis and scientific
computing, numerical
stochastic PDEs, probability

liet.vo@utrgv.edu
Edinburg - EMAGC 3.720
Co-chair for Probability,
Statistics, and Data Science
seminar

Aaron T. Wilson
Professor

Mathematics Education,
Math Attitudes/Identity,
Teacher Preparation, Discrete
Mathematics

aaron.wilson@utrgv.edu
Edinburg - EMAGC 3.422

Graduate Program Coordinator

of Mathematical

|
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Xiaohui Wang
Professor

Applied Statistics, Biostatistics,
Statistical Computing

xiaohui.wang@utrgv.edu
Edinburg - EMAGC 3.802

Karen Yagdjian

Professor

Partial Differential Equations,
Mathematical Physics

karen.yagdjian@utrgv.edu
Edinburg - EMAGC 3.726

and Statistical

FACULTY

Sciences

Brayton Wario
Lecturer |

brayton.wario0Ol@utrgv.edu
Brownsville - BLHSB 2.708

George Yanev

Professor

Stochastic processes, probability
theory, statistics

george.yanev@utrgv.edu
Edinburg - EMAGC 2.316C

Graduate Program Coordinator,
ASDS

The University of Texas
RigGrande Valley

S
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School of Mathematical

i

Jasang Yoon
Professor

Matrix Computations and
Theory, Multivariable Operator
Theory

jasang.yoon@utrgv.edu
Edinburg - EMAGC 3.110

Liliana Zamfir
Lecturer 111

Math Education

liliana.zamfir@utrgv.edu
Brownsville - BLHSB 2.704

Math 0314-1314 Q and Math 1314J
Coordinator

FACULTY

Eun Yoon - Ann
Lecturer 111

Mathematics Education, Applied
Mathematics

eun.yoonann@utrgv.edu
Edinburg - EMAGC 3.510C

Wilson Zuniga-Galindo
Professor

Mathematical Physics,
Computing, Quantum Theory

wilson.zunigagalindo@utrgv.edu
Brownsville - BLHSB1.314

Lokenath Debnath Endowed
Professor

and Statistical

Sciences

Samiha Zakir

Lecturer |

Biostatistics, Data
Science, Machine
Learning

samiha.zakir0O1@utrgv.edu
Edinburg - EMAGC 3.556

The University of Texas
RioGrandeValley

College of Sciences
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School of Mathematical

and Statistical Sciences

PHD STUDENTS

Yonghong Chen
PhD Student

yonghong.chenOl@utrgv.edu
Edinburg - EMAGC 3.202

Theophilus D. Frimpong
PhD Student

Machine Learning, Gene
expression data analysis,
Stochastic analysis

theophilus.frimpong0l@utrgv.edu
Edinburg

Shah Fahed
PhD Student

shah.fahedO1@utrgv.edu
Edinburg - EMAGC 3.202

Umme Habiba
PhD Student

Biostatistics, Gene expression
data analysis, Machine Learning

umme.habibaOl@utrgv.edu
Edinburg - EMAGC-3.556

|

Md Shahriar Forhad
PhD Student

Machine Learning, Laser
Directed Energy Deposition,
Robotics

mdshahriar.forhadOl@utrgv.edu
Edinburg - EASFC 1.307

Erika Olivares
PhD Student

Mathematical Physics

erika.olivaresO1@utrgv.edu
Edinburg - EMAGC 3.530

The University of Texas
RgGmndeyalicy

College of Sciences
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School of Mathematical

PHD

Omar Sharif
PhD Student

Computational Mathematical
Biology, Mathematical
Modeling, Data Science

omar.sharifOl@utrgv.edu
Edinburg - EMAGC 3.728

Tin Tran
PhD Student

Numerical Stochastic PDEs

tin.tranO0O1@utrgv.edu
Edinburg - EMAGC 3.540

and Statistical

STUDENTS

Vincente Valle Martinez
PhD Student

Graph Theory, Math Modeling,
Machine Learning

vicente.valleO1@utrgv.edu
Edinburg - EMAGC 3.728

Sciences

The University of Texas
RioGrandeValley

College of Sciences
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